

March 9, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1163

Page 1, line 1, replace "chapter 12.1-30" with "sections 12.1-30-01, 12.1-30-02, and 12.1-30-03"

Page 1, line 4, replace "Chapter 12.1-30" with "Sections 12.1-30-01, 12.1-30-02, and 12.1-30-03"

Page 1, line 4, replace "is" with "are"

Renumber accordingly